FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Knox to Original House Resolution No. 270 by Representative Knox

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert:
- 3 "(1) The chairman of the House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice,
- 4 or his designee and two additional members of the committee to be appointed by the
- 5 speaker of the House of Representatives."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 3, line 17, after "Justice" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 3, at the end of line 21, delete "no" and at the beginning of line 22, delete "later than
- 10 August 1, 2023,"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 4, at the end of line 3, delete "January 5, 2024." and insert "thirty days prior to the
- convening of the 2024 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 5, after "report" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."